



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15198/2022**
MS. MANGLI

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Latika Choudhary, Advocate

versus

M/ S BHAGWAN MAHAVIR HOSPITAL & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Kavita Nainwal, Advocate for R-1
None for R-2 & 3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.07.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has traced out the address of respondent no.2. However, fresh address of respondent no.3 could not be found. She seeks some time to serve respondent nos. 2 & 3.

On petitioner filing process fee along with fresh addresses of respondent nos. 2 & 3 within six weeks, let fresh notices be issued to respondent nos. 2 & 3 by ordinary process, speed post and courier, returnable on 26.11.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 9, 2024/sk