



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15198/2022**
MS. MANGLI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/ S BHAGWAN MAHAVIR HOSPITAL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Avni Singh and Ms.Prapti Singh,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

On petitioner filing process fee along with latest and correct address of respondent nos.2 & 3 within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondent nos.2 & 3 by all permissible modes, returnable on 10.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 11, 2025/sk