



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15198/2022**
MS. MANGLI

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Latika Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

M/ S BHAGWAN MAHAVIR HOSPITAL & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Avni Singh and Mr.Vaibhav,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has not been able to get in touch with the petitioner and requests that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sk