



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15198/2022**
MS. MANGLIPetitioner
Through: Ms.Latika Choudhury, Advocate

versus

M/ S BHAGWAN MAHAVIR HOSPITAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms.Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr.Abhimanyu Kapoor, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
13.01.2026

List on 30.04.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

na