



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15198/2022**

MS. MANGLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms Latika Choudhary, Advocate

versus

M/ S BHAGWAN MAHAVIR HOSPITAL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Avni Singh with Mr. Abhishek
Yadav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Ms. *Chaudhary*, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the private respondents could not be served for want of address. She submits that now the petitioner has been able to trace out the address of the respondent.
2. On amended memo of parties being filed, fresh Notice be issued to the respondent.
3. List before Joint Registrar for completion of service on 10.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

sn