



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15198/2022**

MS. MANGLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/ S BHAGWAN MAHAVIR HOSPITAL & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Amended memo of parties along with process fee has not been filed in terms of order dated 30.04.2026. Let the order dated 30.04.2026 be complied within four weeks from today.

List on 02.12.2026.

REGISTRAR

JULY 10, 2026/vs